

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 9371 of 2026**

=====
ANJANABEN @ NAYANABEN D/O PURSHOTAMBHAI RATHOD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR. VAHID S. SHEKH(14306) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, LD. ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

None remained present on behalf of the applicant when the matter was called out. However, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 04.05.2026.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

DIPTI PATEL